
LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 562 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.12.2021 
 

 

EXPORT TARGET FOR TEXTILE SECTOR 
 
 

562.  SHRI CHANDRA SEKHAR SAHU:  

         SHRI RAHUL RAMESH SHEWALE:  

         DR. PRITAM GOPINATHRAO MUNDE:  

         SHRI GIRISH BHALCHANDRA BAPAT: 
 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री 

be pleased to state : 
 

(a) whether the Union Government has fixed any export target for textiles sector in the Budget 2021-22;  
 

(b) if so, the details in this regard;  
 

(c) whether the Ministry has prepared any action plan to achieve the target;  
 

(d) if so, the details thereof;  
 

(e) the names of the countries with whom the Government has been interacting to expedite Free Trade 

Agreement and Preferential Trade Agreement (FTAs or PTAs);  
 

(f) whether the Ministry of Textiles is working with the Ministry of Finance on interest equalisation 

scheme and enhancement of insurance cover; and  
 

(g) if so, the details along with the status thereof? 
 
 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज्‍य मंत्री(श्री मती दर्शना जरदोर्) 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES  

 (SMT. DARSHANA JARDOSH) 
 

(a) & (b): Details of commodity-wise export target for textiles sector is as follows: 
 

(USD mn) 
S. No. Commodity Target Fixed 

1 Cotton Yarn/Fabs./Madeups, Handloom Products Etc.            13612 

2 Man-Made Yarn/Fabs./Madeups Etc.                             6139 

3 Rmg Of All Textiles                                          20029 

4 Jute Mfg. Including Floor Covering                           507 

5 Carpet                                                       1817 

6 Handicrafts Excl. Hand Made Carpet                           2244 

 Total 44348 

                    Source: D/o Commerce 

(c) & (d): Regular meetings are held by Department of Commerce with Ministry of Textiles to 

analyze the export trend of the Textile sector and discuss the strategy to achieve the textiles exports 

targets.  Regular interactions are also held with Export Promotion Councils. 

(e): India is currently in the process of negotiating FTAs with UAE, EU (European Union), 

Australia, UK, Canada, Israel, Eurasian Economic Union and other countries/region. 

(f) & (g): The representation received with reference to interest equalisation scheme has been 

forwarded to Ministry of Finance for appropriate action. 

*** 


